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NAME DATE
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SCALE:
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CHECKED BY
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SECTION COUNTY

STA. TO STA.

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO.  

 304  2(B-5, B-6)    PIKE   112     
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RIPRAP DITCH LINING

DETAIL

CONTRACT 72891

81 

TEMPORARY BRIDGE TRAFFIC SIGNAL

LOOP PLACEMENT DETAIL 

*
 

FOR SLOPE SEE CROSS SECTIONS

STONE DUMPED RIPRAP,

*
 

CLASS A4/A5

PROPOSED FILTER FABRIC

 

FOR DITCH BOTTOM WIDTHS

( SEE CROSS SECTIONS )

*
 

STONE DUMPED RIPRAP

DITCH LINING DETAIL

(16") FOR A4
(22") FOR A5

(6") FOR A4

(8") FOR A5
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NOTE:  All loops centered in lane.

(5’)

(Near loops) 

INDUCTION LOOP DETECTOR

(Splice) 

(See Distance Table) 

Temporary Controller Cabinet

DETECTOR AMPLIFIER NOTES

(Stop Bar) 

AMP 1

(NEAR LOOPS)

AMP 2

(FAR LOOP)

AMP 1:  DELAY = 8 SECONDS  

      DELAY SHALL BE INHIBITED DURING GREEN

 

AMP 2:  NO DELAY

      

(5’)

(5
’)

(Far loop)

FAR LOOP DISTANCE TABLE

30 OR LESS

35

40

45

50

55

220

260

300

330

370

400

DISTANCE FROM

STOP BAR (FT.)

ADVISORY SPEED

(MPH)

45 33/64 


