

CONTRACT 72891

F.A.P. RTE	SECTION				COUNTY			TOTAL SHEETS	SHEET NO.
304		2(B-5, B-6)			PIKE			112	81
STA.	STA. TO STA.								

FAR LOOP DISTANCE TABLE							
ADVISORY SPEED (MPH)	DISTANCE FROM STOP BAR (FT.)						
30 OR LESS	220						
35	260						
40	300						
45	330						
50	370						
55	400						